
Composition of Internal Committee formed under provisions of Sexual Harassment of 
Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 for BASF India 

Limited & BASF Chemicals India Pvt. Ltd.  

BASF India Limited 

Location – Bengaluru 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Ms. Manasa Nanaiah (Testing Services) Member manasa.mallirananaiah@basf
.com 

6. Mr. Srinivas Pranesh (Mangalore Site 
Management) 

Member srinivas.pranesh@basf.com 

Location – Chennai 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Ms. Anju Sharma 
(Country Development) 

Member anju.sharma@basf.com 

6. Mr. V Naresh (Technical Development) Member v.naresh@basf.com
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Location – Dahej 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Ms. Monal Shah (Controlling) Member monal.shah@basf.com 

6. Mr. Rajesh Satam (Dahej Site Management) Member rajesh.satam@basf.com 

Location – Delhi , Chandigarh 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K. Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Ms. Sunita Sule (Country Development) Member sunita.sule@basf.com 

6. Dr. Sanjeev Kalia (Regulatory Affairs) Member sanjeev.kalia@basf.com 

Location – Hyderabad & Secunderabad 

Sr. 
No 

Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 
4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Mr. Ramesh Chava (Sales) Member rameshbabu.chava@basf.com 

6. Ms. Amala Kavalam 
(Sales) 

Member amala.kavalam@basf.com 
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Location – Indore 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 
2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 

Secretarial) 
Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Mr. Milind Katdare (Sales) Member milind.katdare@basf.com 
6. Ms. Amala Kavalam 

(Sales) 
Member amala.kavalam@basf.com 

Location – Mangalore 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Mr. Srinivas Pranesh 
(Mangalore Site Management) 

Member srinivas.pranesh@basf.com 

6. Ms. Manasa Nanaiah 
(Testing Services) 

Member manasa.mallirananaiah@basf.c
om  

Location – Navi Mumbai Head Office 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Mr. Dinesh Tinaikar (A-CIA) Member dinesh.tinaikar@basf.com 

6. Ms. Meenakshi Mishra 
(Sales Management South Asia) 

Member meenakshi.mishra@basf.com 
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Location – Panoli 

Sr.No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Mr. Prakash Panchal (Panoli Operations) Member prakash.panchal@basf.com 

6. Ms. Suchitra Katiyar (Site-Quality Control) Member suchitra.katiyar@basf.com 

Location – Agricultural Research Station (Pune) 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

2. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

3. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

4. Ms. Rajiya Shaikh (ARS Research) Member rajiya.shaikh@basf.com 

5. Mr. Yogesh Oturkar (ARS Research ) Member yogesh.oturkar@basf.com 

Location – Pune Bhosari & Kondhwa 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 
2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 

Secretarial) 
Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3 Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5 Mr. Umesh Deshpande (ECO-West) Member umesh.deshpande@basf.com 

6 Ms. Rajiya Shaikh (ARS Research) Member rajiya.shaikh@basf.com 
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Location – Shree Sawan Knowledge Park 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr Manohar Kamath (Legal & Company 
Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Dr. Kanan Yadav 
(Environment, Health, and Safety) 

Member kanan.yadav@basf.com 

Location – Thane site factory & Admin Building 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr. Manohar Kamath (Legal & 
Company  Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti (External Representative) Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Mr. Raju Naik (Thane Manufacturing) Member raju.naik@basf.com 

6. Ms. Upasana Wadhwani (Thane operations) Member upasana.wadhwani@basf.com 
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BASF Chemicals India Pvt. Ltd. 
Location – Innovation Campus 

Sr. No Name Designation Email 

1 Mrs. Nalini Nutan (HR) Chairperson nalini.nutan@basf.com 

2. Mr Manohar Kamath (Legal & 
Company Secretarial) 

Member manohar.kamath@basf.com 

3. Ms. Preethi Das (Legal) Member preethi.das@basf.com 

4. Ms. K Vasanti 
(External Representative) 

Member vasanti@teamlegist.com 

5. Dr. Shilpa Korde 
(Performance Products Discovery) 

Member shilpa.korde@basf.com 

6. Ms. Ashima Sushilchandra 
(Engineering Services) 

Member ashima.sushilchandra@basf.com 
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